502706993 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753598

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame			Execution Date	
VORTEX VENTURES, INC.					10/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: ALFA LAVAL VORTE		(INC					
Street Address:	3433 N. SAM	HOUST	ON PKWY. W.				
Internal Address:	SUITE 406						
City:	HOUSTON						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77046					_	
PROPERTY NUMBE				Number			
	т Туре	133464	86	Number			
Property Application Number:	[/] Type	133464	86	Number			
Property	[/] Type	133464	86	Number			
Property Application Number:	Type	133464		Number			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	7 Type E DATA (703 703	3)712-52 7125080	40	Number			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (703 703) scot	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r	40 ncguirewoods.com				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (703 703 scot	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r	40 ncguirewoods.com <i>he email attempt is unsuc</i>				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (703 703' scot be sent via US Ma E LOF	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r ail when RNA TAN	40 ncguirewoods.com <i>he email attempt is unsuc</i>				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (703 703) scott be sent via US Ma 1756 SUI	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r <i>ail when</i> RNA TAN 0 TYSOI TE 1800	40 neguirewoods.com <i>he email attempt is unsuc</i> G IS BLVD				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (703 703) scott be sent via US Ma 1756 SUI	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r <i>ail when</i> RNA TAN 0 TYSOI TE 1800	40 neguirewoods.com <i>he email attempt is unsuc</i> G				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (703 703' scott be sent via US Ma E: LOF 1750 SUI' TYS	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r <i>ail when</i> RNA TAN 0 TYSOI TE 1800	40 neguirewoods.com <i>he email attempt is unsuc</i> G IS BLVD				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (703 703' scott be sent via US Ma E: LOF 1750 SUI' TYS	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r <i>ail when</i> RNA TAN 0 TYSOI TE 1800	acguirewoods.com the email attempt is unsuc G IS BLVD DRNER, VIRGINIA 22102				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (703 703' scott be sent via US Ma E: LOF 1750 SUI' TYS	3)712-52 7125080 tugno@r <i>ail when</i> RNA TAN 0 TYSOI TE 1800	acguirewoods.com the email attempt is unsuc G IS BLVD DRNER, VIRGINIA 22102				

502706993 REEL: 032388 FRAME: 0370

source=ALFA LAVAL VORTEX - NAME CHANGE#page2.tif source=ALFA LAVAL VORTEX - NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to Secretary of State PO Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX 512/463-5709 Filing Fec See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 0 1 2013

Corporations Section

Entity Information

The name of the ning entity is	
Vortex Ventures, Inc	
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity state the old name and not the new	in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name w name
The filing entity is a (Select the appropriate	entity type below)
For profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited I lability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing ent. The date of formation of the entity is	nty by the secretary of state is 126835400 April 26, 1993
	Amendments
(If the purpose of the certificate of ame	1 Amended Name ndment is to change the name of the entity use the following statement)
The amendment changes the certificate filing entity The article or provision is	of formation to change the article or provision that names the amended to read as follows
The name of the filing entity is (state the	he new name of the entity below)
Alfa Laval Vortex Inc	
The name of the entity must contain an organization	al designation or accepted abbreviation of such term as applicable

2 Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows

RECEIVED

ТХООВВОС 06/13/2017 01 2013

Secretary of State

6

PATENT REEL: 032388 FRAME: 0371

(Complete either	Registered Agent A or B, but not both Also con	nnlato C 3
A The registered agent is an organiza	·	•
OR		
B The registered agent is an individua	al resident of the state wh	hose name is
First Name MI	Last Name	Suffix
The person executing this instrument affin has consented to serve as registered agent	rms that the person design	gnated as the new registered agent
C The business address of the registered a	agent and the registered of	office address is
		TX
Street Address (No P O Box)	City	State Zip Code
3 Other Added	I, Altered, or Deleted Pr	t ovisions
Other changes or additions to the certificate of form is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by pr form for further information on format	nation may be made in the spa coviding an attachment to this	ace provided below If the space provided form Please read the instructions to this
Text Area (The attached addendum 1f any 1s incorporated	herein by reference)	
Add each of the following provisions to reference of the added provision and the fu	o the certificate of format ill text are as follows	tion The identification or
	•	•
Alter each of the following provisions		
reference of the altered provision and the fi	all text of the provision a	s amended are as follows
Delete each of the provisions identified	below from the certifica	te of formation

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity

Form 424

7

TX008BOC 06/13/2011 C T System Onlin

Effectiveness of Frling (Select either A B or C)

A This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state B This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing The delayed effective date is
C This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time The 90th day after the date of signing is
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below
Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument
Date October 1 2013
By Vortex Ventures, Inc Market Mar
William J Connolly Secretary Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424

٤

TX001BOC 06/(3/2011 CT System Online